South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 04:54:28 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S 0157 General Bill, By Shealy and Hembree
Summary: Cockfighting

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-17-650 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO COCKFIGHTING, TO INCREASE THE
FINES AND PENALTIES FOR THE OFFENSE, CREATE A NEW OFFENSE OF BEING PRESENT AT A STRUCTURE,
FACILITY, OR LOCATION WHERE COCKFIGHTING IS TAKING PLACE, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR MINORS
PRESENT WHEN COCKFIGHTING IS TAKING PLACE UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/03/14
12/03/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
04/07/15
03/23/16

05/31/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 107)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Corbin, Young

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary (Senate
Journal-page 7)

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary

Page 1 of 1



