South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 04:54:28 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S 0157 General Bill, By Shealy and Hembree

Summary: Cockfighting

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-17-650 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO COCKFIGHTING, TO INCREASE THE FINES AND PENALTIES FOR THE OFFENSE, CREATE A NEW OFFENSE OF BEING PRESENT AT A STRUCTURE, FACILITY, OR LOCATION WHERE COCKFIGHTING IS TAKING PLACE, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR MINORS PRESENT WHEN COCKFIGHTING IS TAKING PLACE UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/03/14	Senate	Prefiled
12/03/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 107)
04/07/15	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Corbin, Young
03/23/16	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary (Senate
		Journal-page 7)
05/31/16	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary